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3.5 Electoral districts, vptes polled and names of members of the House of Commons as elected at 
the thirty-second general election, Feb. 18,1980 (concluded) 

Province and 
electoral district 

BRITISH COLUMBIA 
(concluded) 

Skeena 
Surrey — White Rock — 

North Delta 
Vancouver Centre 
Vancouver (East 
Vancouver Kingsway 
Vancouver C^iadra 
Vancouver South 
Victoria 

YUKON 
(1 member) 

Yukon 

NORTHWEST 
TERRITORIES 
(2 members) 

Nunatsiaq 
Western Arctic 

Popu
lation, 
Census 
1976 

68,918 

104,312 
81,582 
78,293 
85,613 
83,855 
85,066 
88,151 

21,836 

14,913 
27,696 

Total 
votes 
polled 
(incl. 
rejec
tions) 

26,832 

57,651 
46,872 
32,718 
36,289 
45,672 
41,950 
49,952 

9,698 

5,713 
10,606 

Votes 
polled 
by 
member 

13,265 

28,151 
16,462 
14,245 
16,928 
20,997 
22,288 
25,068 

3,926 

2,688 
3,558 

Name of member 

J. Fulton 

B. Friesen 
Pat Carney 
Margaret Mitchell 
1. Waddell 
W.Clarke 
J. A. Fraser 
A. McKinnon 

E. Nielsen 

P. Ittinuar 
D. Nickerson 

Party 
affili
ation' 

NDP 

PC 
PC 
NDP 
NDP 
PC 
PC 
PC 

PC 

NDP 
PC 

'Party standings as a result of the general election, Feb. 11 
"Leader of a political party. 
'Speaker of the House of Commons. 

, 1980: Liberal 147, Progressive Conservative 103 and New Democratic 32. 

3.6 Voters on the lists and votes polled at the federal general elections of 1972,1974,1979 and 1980 

Province or territory Voters and votes polled 

Voters on the lists 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon* 
Northwest Territories* 

Total 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon' 
Northwest Territories* 

1972 

289,294 
68,992 

492,001 
387,136 

3,693,918 
4,601,282 

610,568 
558,876 
955,531 

1,312,832 
10,857 
19,491 

13,000,778 

Votes polled 

1974 

304,370 
73,069 

524,767 
406,518 

3,849,009 
4,803,822 

633,411 
569,316 

1,016,046 
1,407,066 

12,312 
21,299 

13,621,005 

1979 

338,730 
80,332 

567,648 
456,707 

4,281,669 
5,328,123 

670,098 
619,144 

1,249,688 
1,604,890 

13,785 
24,183 

15,234,997 

1980 

344,273 
82,768 

578,722 
465,898 

4,375,418 
5,574,433 

686,643 
638,393 

1,309,927 
1,703,724 

14,010 
25,125 

15,799,274 

Total 

1972 

182,482 
59,078 

391,590 
298,164 

2,790,172 
3,650,542 

453,642 
442,246 
722,338 
961,441 

8,638 
14,328 

9,974,661 

1974 

175,534 
58,649 

388,830 
289,492 

2,592,679 
3,582,489 

448,431 
415,268 
684,649 

1,014,219 
8,354 

13,008 

9,671,602 

1979 

203,271 
65,131 

427,746 
339,560 

3,253,017 
4,164,502 

515,483 
490,732 
855,537 

1,198,922 
10,240 
16,859 

11,541,000 

1980 

204,083 
66,527 

424,090 
337,506 

2,993,044 
4,017,871 

447,373 
457,168 
796,894 

1,212,668 
9,698 

16,319 

11,013,241 

'Electoral district of Yukon, 
•Electoral district of Northwest Territories, 


