## 106 Canada Year Book 1980-81

Province and electoral district	Popu- lation, Census 1976	Total votes polled (incl. rejec- tions)	Votes polled by member	Name of member	Party affili- ation <sup>1</sup>
BRITISH COLUMBIA (concluded)		1.1			
Skeena	68,918	26,832	13,265	J. Fulton	NDP
Surrey – White Rock – North Delta Vancouver Centre Vancouver East Vancouver Kingsway Vancouver Quadra Vancouver South Victoria	104,312 81,582 78,293 85,613 83,855 85,066 88,151	57,651 46,872 32,718 36,289 45,672 41,950 49,952	28,151 16,462 14,245 16,928 20,997 22,288 25,068	B. Friesen Pat Carney Margaret Mitchell I. Waddell W. Clarke J.A. Fraser A. McKinnon	PC PC NDP NDP PC PC PC
YUKON (1 member)					
Yukon	21,836	9,698	3,926	E. Nielsen	PC
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES (2 members)					
Nunatsiaq Western Arctic	14,913 27,696	5,713 10,606	2,688 3,558	P. Ittinuar D. Nickerson	NDP PC

3.5 Electoral districts, votes polled and names of members of the House of Commons as elected at the thirty-second general election, Feb. 18, 1980 (concluded)

<sup>1</sup>Party standings as a result of the general election, Feb. 18, 1980: Liberal 147, Progressive Conservative 103 and New Democratic 32. <sup>2</sup>Leader of a political party. <sup>3</sup>Speaker of the House of Commons.

## Voters on the lists and votes polled at the federal general elections of 1972, 1974, 1979 and 1980 3.6

Province or territory	Voters and votes p	olled				
	Voters on the lists					
	1972	1974	1979	1980		
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon' Northwest Territories <sup>a</sup>	289,294 68,992 492,001 387,136 3,693,918 4,601,282 610,568 558,876 955,531 1,312,832 10,857 19,491	304,370 73,069 524,767 406,518 3,849,009 4,803,822 6,33,411 569,316 1,016,046 1,407,066 12,312 21,299	338,730 80,332 567,648 456,707 4,281,669 5,328,123 670,098 619,144 1,249,688 1,604,890 13,785 24,183	344,273 82,708 578,722 465,898 4,375,418 5,574,433 638,393 1,309,927 1,703,724 14,010 25,125		
Total	13,000,778	13,621,005	15,234,997	15,799,274		
	Votes polled					
	1972	1974	1979	1980		
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon' Northwest Territories <sup>*</sup>	182,482 59,078 391,590 298,164 2,790,172 3,650,542 453,642 442,246 722,338 961,441 8,638 14,328	175,534 58,649 388,830 289,492 2,592,679 3,582,489 448,431 415,268 684,649 1,014,219 8,354 13,008	203,271 65,131 427,746 339,560 3,253,017 4,164,502 515,483 490,732 855,537 1,198,922 10,240 16,859	204,083 66,527 424,090 337,506 2,993,044 4,017,871 447,373 457,168 796,894 1,212,668 9,698 16,319		
Total	9.974.661	9,671,602	11,541,000	11,013,241		

<sup>1</sup>Electoral district of Yukon. <sup>2</sup>Electoral district of Northwest Territories.